
Zug, December 11, 2023

STOXX Changes composition of STOXX Customized Indices effective on December 18, 2023

Dear Sir and Madam,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

18.12.2023 ECO10P ECO 10 418560 ES0118594417 INDRA SISTEMAS Addition

18.12.2023 ECO10P ECO 10 ES0017 ES0109067019 AMADEUS IT GROUP Deletion

18.12.2023 ECO30P CI - EL ECONOMISTA 30 432154 FR0000121121 EURAZEO Addition

18.12.2023 ECO30P CI - EL ECONOMISTA 30 US9476 US17888H1032 CIVITAS RESOURCES Addition

18.12.2023 ECO30P CI - EL ECONOMISTA 30 087823 GB0008782301 TAYLOR WIMPEY Deletion

18.12.2023 ECO30P CI - EL ECONOMISTA 30 888051 NL0000334118 ASM INTERNATIONAL Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol CN24FK CNE000000K82 ANHUI GUJING DIST. 'B' Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol CN2R91 CNE0000016L5 BOE Tech 'A' (CCS) Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol CN364C CNE100003RV9 BEIJING-SHANGHAI HSR 'A' (CCS) Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol GB90OO GB00BH3VJ782 NETWORK INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ID00ID ID1000057003 Indofood Sukses Makmur Tbk PT Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ID00D8 ID1000095706 Unilever Indonesia Tbk PT Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol IL00CF IL0010811243 Elbit Systems Ltd Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol KW24BX KW0EQ0601041 AGILITY PUBWHSG Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol MY00L5 MYL5398OO002 Gamuda Bhd Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol QA20MO QA0007227695 QATAR NAVIGATION Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol SA26JT SA15CIBJGH12 ARBNINET&COMMS SVS Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol 436161 TRAGARAN91N1 TURKIYE GARANTI BANKASI Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol 486995 TRASISEW91Q3 SISE CAM Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol 490757 TRATUPRS91E8 TURKIYE PETROL RAFIN. Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol B0D000 TREBIMM00018 BIM BIRLESIK MAGAZALAR Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol B058ZV TRECOLA00011 COCA COLA ICECEK Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol TR005P TREMGTI00012 Migros Ticaret AS Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol TW08NK TW0009917005 Taiwan Secom Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol TW08TQ TW0009939009 Taiwan Hon Chuan Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol FCN US3029411093 FTI CONSULTING Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol NSIT US45765U1034 INSIGHT ENTS. Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol US9KVA VGG456671053 HOLLYSYS ATMTN.TECHS. Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol AE21TK AED000701014 DANA GAS Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol 143451 BE0003593044 COFINIMMO Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol 656835 BMG668971101 NWS HOLDINGS Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol BR03X2 BRLRENACNOR1 LOJAS RENNER Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol CN2HL3 CNE0000018G1 CHINA PTL.& CHM.'A' (CCS) Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol CN1AU4 CNE1000003J5 JIANGSU EXPRESSWAY H Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol CN2JJ3 CNE1000007Q1 PETROCHINA 'A' (CCS) Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol CN2JDX CNE100000CP9 CRRC 'A' (CCS) Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol CN2JP9 CNE100000SL4 Everbright Bank 'A' (CCS) Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol CN35JQ CNE1000051F2 CHINA THREE GORGES RENEWA 'A' (CCS) Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol 451944 CZ0008019106 KOMERCNI BANKA Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol HK40EJ HK0000179108 HK ELECTRIC INVESTMENTS Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol IL2139 IL0002260193 MIVNE REAL ESTATE Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol IN905J INE364U01010 ADANI GREEN ENERGY Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol B1GF9P JP3046470005 MORI HILLS REIT INV. Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol 689721 JP3592200004 Toshiba Corp. Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol MX01QA MX01GA000004 GRUPO AERO. PACIFICO Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol QA20BD QA0006929812 QATAR ELTY& WT Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol SG502F SG1AF6000009 KEPPEL DC REIT UNIT Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol SG603H SG1CI9000006 FRASERS LOGIST & COM Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol 656387 SG1M77906915 CAPITALAND ASCENDAS REIT Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol B0D6P4 SG1S03926213 MAPLETREE LOGIST.TRUST Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol SG10PY SG2D18969584 MAPLETREE PAN ASIA COMM TRUST Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol 405180 TRAARCLK91H5 ARCELIK Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol 489421 TRATOASO91H3 TOFAS OTOMOBIL FABRIKASI Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol TR304R TREPEGS00016 PEGASUS HAVA TASIMACILIGI Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol TW055Z TW0002845005 Far Eastern Bk Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol US163W US00973Y1082 AKERO THERAPEUTICS Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol US90UP US03064D1081 AMERICOLD REALTY TRUST Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol US97DF US09058V1035 BIOCRYST PHARMS. Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol US50RI US12685J1051 CABLE ONE Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol HR US42226K1051 HEALTHCARE REAL.TST. Deletion
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18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol HRS US5024311095 L3HARRIS TECHNOLOGIES Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol US92NK US60770K1079 MODERNA Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVBGP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol US9F3D US6323071042 NATERA Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate CN2R91 CNE0000016L5 BOE Tech 'A' (CCS) Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate CN364C CNE100003RV9 BEIJING-SHANGHAI HSR 'A' (CCS) Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate ID00D8 ID1000095706 Unilever Indonesia Tbk PT Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate IL00CF IL0010811243 Elbit Systems Ltd Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate HK90S2 KYG5966D1051 MEITU Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate CN8CGZ KYG9431R1039 WANT WANT CHINA HOLDINGS Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate QA20MO QA0007227695 QATAR NAVIGATION Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate 436161 TRAGARAN91N1 TURKIYE GARANTI BANKASI Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate 449148 TRAKCHOL91Q8 KOC HLDG Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate 486995 TRASISEW91Q3 SISE CAM Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate 490757 TRATUPRS91E8 TURKIYE PETROL RAFIN. Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate B0D000 TREBIMM00018 BIM BIRLESIK MAGAZALAR Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate B058ZV TRECOLA00011 COCA COLA ICECEK Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate TR005P TREMGTI00012 Migros Ticaret AS Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate US15JB US00847J1051 AGILYSYS Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate US022Q US09227Q1004 BLACKBAUD Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate NSIT US45765U1034 INSIGHT ENTS. Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate US9KVA VGG456671053 HOLLYSYS ATMTN.TECHS. Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate AE21TK AED000701014 DANA GAS Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate 143451 BE0003593044 COFINIMMO Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate BR03X2 BRLRENACNOR1 LOJAS RENNER Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate CN24FK CNE000000K82 ANHUI GUJING DIST. 'B' Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate CN1AU4 CNE1000003J5 JIANGSU EXPRESSWAY H Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate CN1IFX CNE1000012B3 SHANGHAI PHARMS.HLDG. CO.'H' Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate 451944 CZ0008019106 KOMERCNI BANKA Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate HK40EJ HK0000179108 HK ELECTRIC INVESTMENTS Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate 686774 HK0019000162 Swire Pacific Ltd. A Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate 619615 HK0267001375 CITIC LTD. Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate IN07AM INE742F01042 ADANI PORTS SEZ Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate B1GF9P JP3046470005 MORI HILLS REIT INV. Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate 648730 JP3280200001 KEIKYU CORPORATION Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate PH254 KYG781631059 SANY HEAVY EQU.INTL. Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate MX01QA MX01GA000004 GRUPO AERO. PACIFICO Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate MY207T MYL5031OO009 TIME DOTCOM Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate SG502F SG1AF6000009 KEPPEL DC REIT UNIT Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate SG603H SG1CI9000006 FRASERS LOGIST & COM Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate B0D6P4 SG1S03926213 MAPLETREE LOGIST.TRUST Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate SG10PY SG2D18969584 MAPLETREE PAN ASIA COMM TRUST Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate 405180 TRAARCLK91H5 ARCELIK Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate 489421 TRATOASO91H3 TOFAS OTOMOBIL FABRIKASI Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate TR304R TREPEGS00016 PEGASUS HAVA TASIMACILIGI Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate TW055Z TW0002845005 Far Eastern Bk Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate US10L8 US00123Q1040 AGNC INV CORP Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate US163W US00973Y1082 AKERO THERAPEUTICS Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate DEI US25960P1093 DOUGLAS EMMETT Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate HR US42226K1051 HEALTHCARE REAL.TST. Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate US71B5 US46590V1008 JBG SMITH PROPERTIES Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVCP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Climate NWEC US6680743050 NORTHWESTERN Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions US157Z BMG8766E1093 TEXTAINER GROUP HOLDINGS Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions CN2HZH CNE000001G38 NARI TECH.DEV. 'A' (CCS) Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions CN364C CNE100003RV9 BEIJING-SHANGHAI HSR 'A' (CCS) Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions ID00D8 ID1000095706 Unilever Indonesia Tbk PT Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions IL00CF IL0010811243 Elbit Systems Ltd Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions 665780 JP3194800003 OKUMURA Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions KW24BX KW0EQ0601041 AGILITY PUBWHSG Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions HK0102 KYG216771363 CHINA STE.CON.INTL.HDG. Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions US94XW MHY8162K2046 STAR BULK CARRIERS Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions MY00L5 MYL5398OO002 Gamuda Bhd Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions QA20MO QA0007227695 QATAR NAVIGATION Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions B058ZV TRECOLA00011 COCA COLA ICECEK Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions TR005P TREMGTI00012 Migros Ticaret AS Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions TW08TQ TW0009939009 Taiwan Hon Chuan Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions US15JB US00847J1051 AGILYSYS Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions US016T US05605H1005 BWX TECHNOLOGIES Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions NSIT US45765U1034 INSIGHT ENTS. Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions KEX US4972661064 KIRBY Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions US03MB US81181C1045 SEAGEN Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions US9K0F US92511U1025 VERRA MOBILITY A Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions US9KVA VGG456671053 HOLLYSYS ATMTN.TECHS. Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions AE21TK AED000701014 DANA GAS Deletion
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18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions CN24FK CNE000000K82 ANHUI GUJING DIST. 'B' Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions CN2HL3 CNE0000018G1 CHINA PTL.& CHM.'A' (CCS) Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions CN1AU4 CNE1000003J5 JIANGSU EXPRESSWAY H Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions CN2JJ3 CNE1000007Q1 PETROCHINA 'A' (CCS) Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions CN2DYC CNE100000866 CHINA RAILWAY GROUP 'A' (CCS) Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions CN2JDX CNE100000CP9 CRRC 'A' (CCS) Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions CN2JP9 CNE100000SL4 Everbright Bank 'A' (CCS) Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions CN1IFX CNE1000012B3 SHANGHAI PHARMS.HLDG. CO.'H' Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions CN35JQ CNE1000051F2 CHINA THREE GORGES RENEWA 'A' (CCS) Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions HK40EJ HK0000179108 HK ELECTRIC INVESTMENTS Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions 640837 HK0011000095 Hang Seng Bank Ltd. Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions B1GF9P JP3046470005 MORI HILLS REIT INV. Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions JP70AP JP3397150008 FOOD & LIFE COMPANIES Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions B02K2M JP3435750009 M3 Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions 689721 JP3592200004 Toshiba Corp. Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions PH254 KYG781631059 SANY HEAVY EQU.INTL. Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions SG502F SG1AF6000009 KEPPEL DC REIT UNIT Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions SG10PY SG2D18969584 MAPLETREE PAN ASIA COMM TRUST Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions 489421 TRATOASO91H3 TOFAS OTOMOBIL FABRIKASI Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions TR304R TREPEGS00016 PEGASUS HAVA TASIMACILIGI Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions TW055Z TW0002845005 Far Eastern Bk Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions US10L8 US00123Q1040 AGNC INV CORP Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions US163W US00973Y1082 AKERO THERAPEUTICS Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions HE US4198701009 HAWAIIAN ELEC.INDS. Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions HRS US5024311095 L3HARRIS TECHNOLOGIES Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVEP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol Exclusions US02YM US85571B1052 STARWOOD PROPERTY TRUST Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG CN2R91 CNE0000016L5 BOE Tech 'A' (CCS) Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG CN2IAT CNE000001F21 Pientzehuang 'A' (CCS) Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG CN67AM CNE100001TR7 FUYAO GLASS INDUSTRY GP. 'H' Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG CN364C CNE100003RV9 BEIJING-SHANGHAI HSR 'A' (CCS) Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG ID00ID ID1000057003 Indofood Sukses Makmur Tbk PT Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG KW24BX KW0EQ0601041 AGILITY PUBWHSG Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG HK90S2 KYG5966D1051 MEITU Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG QA20MO QA0007227695 QATAR NAVIGATION Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG SA26JT SA15CIBJGH12 ARBNINET&COMMS SVS Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG 436161 TRAGARAN91N1 TURKIYE GARANTI BANKASI Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG 498674 TRAYKBNK91N6 YAPI VE KREDI BANKASI Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG B058ZV TRECOLA00011 COCA COLA ICECEK Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG TR005P TREMGTI00012 Migros Ticaret AS Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG NSIT US45765U1034 INSIGHT ENTS. Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG US9KVA VGG456671053 HOLLYSYS ATMTN.TECHS. Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG AE21TK AED000701014 DANA GAS Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG 143451 BE0003593044 COFINIMMO Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG CN24FK CNE000000K82 ANHUI GUJING DIST. 'B' Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG CN1AU4 CNE1000003J5 JIANGSU EXPRESSWAY H Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG CN2JP9 CNE100000SL4 Everbright Bank 'A' (CCS) Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG CN1IFX CNE1000012B3 SHANGHAI PHARMS.HLDG. CO.'H' Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG CN35JQ CNE1000051F2 CHINA THREE GORGES RENEWA 'A' (CCS) Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG 451944 CZ0008019106 KOMERCNI BANKA Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG HK40EJ HK0000179108 HK ELECTRIC INVESTMENTS Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG IL2139 IL0002260193 MIVNE REAL ESTATE Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG IN309H INE121J01017 INDUS TOWERS Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG IN02EL INE918I01026 Bajaj Finserv Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG B1GF9P JP3046470005 MORI HILLS REIT INV. Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG JP70AP JP3397150008 FOOD & LIFE COMPANIES Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG CN90PX KYG4818G1010 INNOVENT BIOLOGICS Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG PH254 KYG781631059 SANY HEAVY EQU.INTL. Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG MX01QA MX01GA000004 GRUPO AERO. PACIFICO Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG SG502F SG1AF6000009 KEPPEL DC REIT UNIT Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG SG603H SG1CI9000006 FRASERS LOGIST & COM Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG 642012 SG1M51904654 CAPTIALAND INT COMM TRUST Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG 656387 SG1M77906915 CAPITALAND ASCENDAS REIT Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG B0D6P4 SG1S03926213 MAPLETREE LOGIST.TRUST Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG SG10PY SG2D18969584 MAPLETREE PAN ASIA COMM TRUST Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG 489421 TRATOASO91H3 TOFAS OTOMOBIL FABRIKASI Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG TR304R TREPEGS00016 PEGASUS HAVA TASIMACILIGI Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG TW055Z TW0002845005 Far Eastern Bk Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG US10L8 US00123Q1040 AGNC INV CORP Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG US163W US00973Y1082 AKERO THERAPEUTICS Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG US90UP US03064D1081 AMERICOLD REALTY TRUST Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG NLY US0357108390 Annaly Capital Management Inc. Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG HE US4198701009 HAWAIIAN ELEC.INDS. Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG HR US42226K1051 HEALTHCARE REAL.TST. Deletion
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18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG US71B5 US46590V1008 JBG SMITH PROPERTIES Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVESP BSG index on iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ESG US93PN US88146M1018 TERRENO REALTY Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol CN2IAT CNE000001F21 Pientzehuang 'A' (CCS) Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol CN67AM CNE100001TR7 FUYAO GLASS INDUSTRY GP. 'H' Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol CN364C CNE100003RV9 BEIJING-SHANGHAI HSR 'A' (CCS) Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol ID00D8 ID1000095706 Unilever Indonesia Tbk PT Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol HK0102 KYG216771363 CHINA STE.CON.INTL.HDG. Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol QA20MO QA0007227695 QATAR NAVIGATION Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol 449148 TRAKCHOL91Q8 KOC HLDG Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol B058ZV TRECOLA00011 COCA COLA ICECEK Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol TR005P TREMGTI00012 Migros Ticaret AS Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol CN1SKC US16955F1075 CHINDATA GROUP HOLDING ADR Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol US03MB US81181C1045 SEAGEN Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol US9KVA VGG456671053 HOLLYSYS ATMTN.TECHS. Addition

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol AE21TK AED000701014 DANA GAS Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol 143451 BE0003593044 COFINIMMO Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol CN1AU4 CNE1000003J5 JIANGSU EXPRESSWAY H Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol CN2JDX CNE100000CP9 CRRC 'A' (CCS) Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol CN2JP9 CNE100000SL4 Everbright Bank 'A' (CCS) Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol CN1IFX CNE1000012B3 SHANGHAI PHARMS.HLDG. CO.'H' Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol CN35JQ CNE1000051F2 CHINA THREE GORGES RENEWA 'A' (CCS) Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol 451944 CZ0008019106 KOMERCNI BANKA Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol HK40EJ HK0000179108 HK ELECTRIC INVESTMENTS Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol IN02EL INE918I01026 Bajaj Finserv Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol B1GF9P JP3046470005 MORI HILLS REIT INV. Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol B02K2M JP3435750009 M3 Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol 689721 JP3592200004 Toshiba Corp. Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol KR03R5 KR7011200003 HMM Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol PH254 KYG781631059 SANY HEAVY EQU.INTL. Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol MX01QA MX01GA000004 GRUPO AERO. PACIFICO Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol SG502F SG1AF6000009 KEPPEL DC REIT UNIT Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol SG603H SG1CI9000006 FRASERS LOGIST & COM Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol 656387 SG1M77906915 CAPITALAND ASCENDAS REIT Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol B0D6P4 SG1S03926213 MAPLETREE LOGIST.TRUST Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol SG10PY SG2D18969584 MAPLETREE PAN ASIA COMM TRUST Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol 489421 TRATOASO91H3 TOFAS OTOMOBIL FABRIKASI Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol TR304R TREPEGS00016 PEGASUS HAVA TASIMACILIGI Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol TW055Z TW0002845005 Far Eastern Bk Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol US10L8 US00123Q1040 AGNC INV CORP Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol US163W US00973Y1082 AKERO THERAPEUTICS Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol DEI US25960P1093 DOUGLAS EMMETT Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol HE US4198701009 HAWAIIAN ELEC.INDS. Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol HR US42226K1051 HEALTHCARE REAL.TST. Deletion

18.12.2023 ISWVP iSTOXX World AC All-Cap Min Vol US02YM US85571B1052 STARWOOD PROPERTY TRUST Deletion

18.12.2023 SXACTBP EURO iSTOXX ALH CTB ES504F ES0105046009 AENA SME Addition

18.12.2023 SXACTBP EURO iSTOXX ALH CTB 025881 IE00BWT6H894 FLUTTER ENTERTAINMENT Deletion

18.12.2023 SXACTBP EURO iSTOXX ALH CTB IT002D NL0010545661 CNH Industrial NV Deletion
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